OP \$40.00 5235988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EggStage Inc.		10/28/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Murmur Co.	
Street Address:	3348 Scarboro Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5235988	MURMUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 347-394-0003

Email: office@stacywulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L. Wu

Address Line 1: 101 Avenue of the Americas, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy L. Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy L. Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=5235988 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=5235988 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0935

900667902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Title: _CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0936

Appendix A

Mark	Registration No.	Class	Goods/Services
MURMUR	5235988	9, 45	9: Downloadable mobile applications for users to post selfie videos on any topic; computer software for the collection, editing, organizing, modifying, transmission, storage and sharing of videos, data and information; computer software to enable uploading, downloading, accessing, posting, displaying, tagging, blogging, streaming, linking, sharing and transmitting audio and visual data and information via computer and communication networks; computer software for creating an on-line community for users to educate and entertain other users, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking. 45: Online social networking services accessible by means of downloadable mobile applications.

RECORDED: 01/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0937